

## City of Long Beach

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 16-035PL Version: 1 Name: PL - 2103 N. Bellflower Blvd negative findings

Type: PL-Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/6/2016 In control: Planning Commission

**On agenda:** 5/19/2016 **Final action:** 5/19/2016

Title: Recommendation to adopt findings to support denial of a Conditional Use Permit for a new 2,000-

square-foot restaurant with a drive-through lane with hours of operation from 6:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m., located at 2103 N. Bellflower Boulevard, in the Community Commercial Automobile-Oriented (CCA)

zoning district. (District 4) (Application No. 1511-04)

**Sponsors:** Planning Commission

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2103 N. Bellflower revised findings staff report.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/19/2016	1	Planning Commission	approve recommendation	Pass